Sri B. Seshasayana Reddy

Hon'ble Justice B. Seshasayana Reddy appointed as District and Sessions Judge, Grade-II in the year 1990 and promoted as District & Sessions Judge, Grade-I in the year 1997 and worked as District & Sessions Judge in Prakasam Distrct at Ongole, E.G. District at Rajahmundry, Rangareddy District at Saroornagar, as Registrar A.P. Administrative Tribunal, Hyderabad, Member Secretary of A.P. State Legal Services Authority, Director of Prosecutions, Hyderabad and Metropolitan Sessions Judge, at Hyderabad. Elected as General Secretary of A.P. State Judicial Officers Association during 1992 to 1995. Elevated as Additional Judge of High Court of Andhra Pradesh in the year 2002. The Central



Government appointed Shri Justice Bana Seshasayana Reddy, former Judge of High Court of Andhra Pradesh, as the judicial Member of National Green Tribunal with effect from September, 2013 for a period of five years.